Effective September 2014
Supersedes August 2013Technical Data TD008003EN
Shunt trip safety switch
Product description
Eaton’s exclusive line of shunt trip safety switches
incorporates the tried-and-true heavy-duty safety
switch with an integrated shunt trip module,
providing capabilities and applications not

Coil
Voltage
Frequency
(Hz)
Minimum
Operating
Voltage (60 Hz)
Response
Time (Sec) a
Inrush VA rms
at Minimum Operating
Voltage (60 Hz) b
Inrush VA rms
at Nominal Operating
Voltage (60 Hz)
24 50/60 13.2 0.05 130 550 STCRK24VAC
48 50/60 26.4 0.05 170 750 STCRK48VAC
120 50/60 66 0.05 260 1450 STCRK120AC
240 50/60 132 0.05 170 770 STCRK240VAC
480 50/60 264 0.05 160 820 STCRK480VAC
24 DC 18 0.05 15.3 ±5% c N/A STCRK24VDC
48 DC 36.2 0.05 61.2 ±5% c N/A STCRK48VDC
125 DC 82.5 0.05 309 ±5% c N/A STCRK125VDC
a	Time frame from the sending of the signal until the switch fully opens the circuit.
b	 Important: If there is an inadequate supply of current to trip switch, coil may burn up.
c	Ohms DC coil resistance.
Table 2. Endurance Testing

b	Class H fuse clips supplied as standard on fusible devices 30–600 A, Class L for 800 A; Class R, J, T fuse clips available.
c	Four-pole devices are wider than dimension for 30, 60, and 100 A devices. Consult factory for details.
Table 7. Catalog Numbering System a
a
STS   3   6   4   U   D   3   2
Number of Poles
2 = Two-pole
3 = Three-pole
4 = Four-pole
Protection
F = Fusible without neutral
U = Non-fusible
N = Fusible with neutral
Switch Series
STS = Shunt trip switch (UL)
CTS = Shunt trip switch (CSA)
Maximum System Voltage
2 = 240 Vac
6 = 600 Vac
Ampacity
1 = 30 A
2 = 60 A
3 = 100 A
4 = 200 A
5 = 400 A
6 = 600 A
7 = 800 A
NEMA Enclosure Rating
D = NEMA 12/3R
P = NEMA 4 (painted steel)
W = NEMA 4X, stainless 304
X = NEMA 4X, stainless 316
Shunt Trip
Coil Voltage
1 = 24 Vac
2 = 48 Vac
3 = 120 Vac
4 = 240 Vac
5 = 480 Vac
6 = 24 Vdc
7 = 48 Vdc
8 = 125 Vdc
Auxiliary Switch
Blank = No auxiliary switches
1 = 1NO/NC alarm switch only
2 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary contact only
3 = 2NO/2NC auxiliary contacts only
4 = 1NO/1NC auxiliary contact and
  1NO/NC alarm switch
5 = 2NO/2NC auxiliary contacts and
  1NO/NC alarm switch
Accessories/Options
Blank = No accessories
CL = Copper lugs
CP = Control pole
J = Factory converted provision for
  Class J fusing
N =  Factory installed neutral for
  non-fused switch
T = Factory converted provisions for
  Class T fusing
W = Viewing window within door
 For specific DC disconnect information for PV applications, contact the factory.
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
© 2014 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA